

Privacy Policy

At Broken on Purpose we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our members. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you become a member of our platform or use our services.

1. Information We Collect:

- When you become a member, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, contact information, and any other details provided during the registration process.
- We may also collect usage data, including but not limited to your interactions with our platform, preferences, and browsing history.

2. Use of Information:

- We use the information collected to provide and personalize our services, communicate with you, process transactions, and improve our platform.
- Your personal information may also be used for marketing purposes, such as sending promotional offers or newsletters. You have the option to opt-out of marketing communications at any time.

3. Protection of Information:

- We implement appropriate security measures to protect against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction of your personal information.
- We restrict access to your personal information to employees, contractors, and service providers who need to know the information to perform their duties.

4. Use of reCAPTCHA:

- Our website may use reCAPTCHA, a service provided by Google, to protect against automated access and spam.
- By using reCAPTCHA, we may collect information about your interaction with the reCAPTCHA service, including your IP address and any other data required for the operation of reCAPTCHA.
- This data is subject to Google's Privacy Policy and Terms of Service. For more information about Google's privacy practices, please review their policies.

5. Third-Party Links:

- Our platform may contain links to third-party websites or services. Please note that we are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these third-party sites.
- We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

6. Changes to this Privacy Policy:

- We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website.
- We may notify you of significant changes to this Privacy Policy through email or by posting a notice on our website.

8. Credit Card Security:

- When you donate to Broken on Purpose, you are automatically redirected to a secure website to make your donation. This site uses SSL data encryption technology to ensure that your information is secure.
- Your credit card number is used only for that particular transaction and is not stored by Broken on Purpose.
- If you have any questions regarding the security of your credit card donation online, please e-mail info@brokenonpurpose.org.

9. Contact Us:

• If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at info@brokenonpurpose.org.